BigAir Group Limited Level 1, 59 Buckingham St. Surry Hills, NSW 2010 Phone: (02) 9993 1300

Fax: (02) 8080 8162 www.bigair.com.au



BIGAIR GROUP LIMITED

ASX RELEASE(ASX CODE: BGL)

14 June 2011

Response to speculation in the media

BigAir Group Limited ("BigAir") takes note of the "Vocus has BigAir in its sights" article published in the Australian Financial Review on 14 June 2011.

BigAir confirms that it has to date not received a formal offer or takeover proposal. BigAir will keep its shareholders informed as and when developments occur.

About BigAir Group Limited

BigAir owns and operates Australia's largest metropolitan fixed wireless broadband network. The Australian business market comprises nearly one million businesses and BigAir's network provides near blanket coverage across its seven largest cities Sydney, Melbourne, Brisbane, Perth, Adelaide, Newcastle and the Gold Coast. BigAir sells broadband and data services primarily through its channel partners who include ISPs, Carriers, and other IT service companies who have existing relationships with business customers in order to deliver BigAir's high speed, cost effective fixed wireless broadband solutions. BigAir's competitive advantage includes its state-of-the-art business-grade fixed wireless network which allows it to install business-grade symmetric broadband services at speeds up to 1000Mbps and distances up to 30km from its base stations with installation taking just a few hours. Most of BigAir's competitor's rely on access to Telstra's copper network which can takes weeks to install a service and does not deliver fast symmetric speeds.

For investor relations enquiries please contact:

Jason Ashton Chief Executive Officer BigAir Group Limited 02 9993 1316 | jason@bigair.net.au